U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

Atty Docket No.: 210CS003A

RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Greg Schulze	Name: Goodrich Corporation			
Jeff Werbelow	Internal Address: Four Coliseum Centre			
	2730 West Tyvola Road			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	·			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s)::	Street Address: Four Coliseum Centre			
Assignment	2730 West Tyvola Road			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Charlotte			
Joint Research Agreement	State: North Carolina			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>28217</u>			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other				
Execution date of January 7, 2011	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is: January 10, 2011			
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):			
12/987,566				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Additional n	umbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: John D.Titus	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC	 ☒ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
Street Address: 5009 E. Washington, Suite 125	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85034	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Phone Number: (602) 244-1400	8. Payment Information			
Fax Number: (602) 244-1441	Deposit account number: <u>04-1061</u>			
Email Address: JTitus@DickinsonWright.com				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	- Control of the Cont			
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
John D. Titus 39,047	Jan. 10, 2011			
Name of Person Signing Rcg. No. Signature Date				
	gnature Date			
Total number of pages including				

PHOENIX 413780-28001 20238v1

PATENT REEL: 025635 FRAME: 0074 01/10/2011 14:31 6022441441 DICKINSON WRIGHT PAGE 03/05

Attorney Docket No. 210CS003A

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Goodrich Corporation, a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at, Four Coliseum Centre, 2730 West Tyvola Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees. (hereinafter "Goodrich") the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements described, illustrated, and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America titled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONVERTING AIRCRAFT FROM COMMERCIAL TO MILITARY FREIGHT SERVICE executed by me (hereinafter the "Application"), together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application, and in and to Letters Patent that may be issued upon the Application, and upon any division, extension, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal or reissue thereof.

I hereby also sell, assign, and transfer unto Goodrich, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the inventions and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further assign to Goodrich the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the Application and/or that of any United States Provisional or other application upon which the Application claims priority, directly or indirectly, under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties or foreign laws.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, to Goodrich, for the sole use and behalf of Goodrich, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Goodrich.

PATENT REEL: 025635 FRAME: 0075

Attorney Docket No. 210CS003A Assignment and Agreement

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to Goodrich, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Goodrich, and hereby appoint Goodrich as my attorney in fact to perform all such acts on my behalf if I become unable or unwilling to do so. I further agree that that I will communicate all facts known to me regarding the conception and reduction to practice of the invention and any and all prior art known to me that may be material to the examination of the application.

I warrant and covenant with Goodrich, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

I hereby covenant and agree that the above is and will be binding on my heirs, assigns, representatives and successors.

STATE OF North Dakota)

COUNTY OF Stutsman)

I, Rendae Flaig, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Greg Schulze, whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

RENDAE FLAIG Notary Public State of North Dakota My Commission Expires June 13, 2012

SEAL

My commission expires on: ferne 13, 2012



FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

5009 EAST WASHINGTON, SUITE 125 PHUBNIX, AZ 35034-2026 TELEPHONE: (602) 244-1400 FACSIMILE: (602) 244-1441 http://www.dickinsonwright.com

Deliver To:	Company:	Fax Number:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office	(571) 273-0140

From:

John D. Titus, Red. No. 39,047

Date:

January 10, 2011

Total Pages:

6 (including cover sheet)

Re:

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/987,566 - Request to Record Assignment

Message:

Attached are the following documents:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment for Recording;
- Credit Card Payment Form to cover the Assignment Recordation Fee in the amount of \$40.00.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fee deficiency or overpayment to Deposit Account No. 04-1061.

PHOENIX 413780-28801 20251v1

If you have not received the total number of pages, please call the facsimile department at 1-602-244-1400. Thank you.

IMPORTANT: This message is intended solely to be used by the individual or entity to which it is addressed. It may contain information which is privileged, confidential and otherwise exempt by law from disclosure. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to its intended recipient(s), you are herewith notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us by telephone immediately and destroy this communication. Thank you.

OFFICE CODE				
Client Name:	Goodrich Corporation	Matter Name:	210CS003A/Method and Apparatus for Converting	
		Aircraft from Commercial to Military Freight Service		
Client/Matter #:	413780-28801 (210CS003A)	Attorney #:	1438	
Secretary Name:	Rosalind E. Smith	Secretary Extension	: 3854	

COHNSELORS AT LAW

RECORDED: 01/10/2011 REEL: 025635 FRAME: 0077